

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of 101898560	the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1 Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Signator Investors, Inc. 11.19.01	John Hancock Life Insurance Company John Hancock Place P.O. Box 111
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership	200 Clarendon Street Boston, Massachusetts 02117
☑ Corporation - Delaware	
Other:	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Vo	Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Mangar	Corporation Other - a Massachusetts corporation
✓ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	El Otter - a Massachusetts corporation
Other:	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: October 18, 2001	representative designation is attached: Yes Vo
Execution Date. October 18, 2001	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗹 No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	2,449,671 2,303,968
Additional numbers attached? Yes 🗹 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Charles E. Weinstein, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$65.00
Internal Address: Foley Hoag & Eliot LLP	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Post Office Square	8. Deposit account number:
	06-1446
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charles E. Weinstein, Esq. Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:	
1	

11/20/2001 LHUELLER 00000054 061446 2449671

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

20/476726.2

40.00 CH 25.00 CH

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002397 FRAME: 0120

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Signator Investors, Inc. (f/k/a John Hancock Distributors, Inc.), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware and located at 197 Clarendon Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02116 ("ASSIGNOR"), has adopted, used and registered the marks shown in the attached Schedule (the "Marks"), together with the registrations thereof; and

WHEREAS, John Hancock Life Insurance Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Massachusetts and located at John Hancock Place, P.O. Box 111, 200 Clarendon Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02117 ("ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR's rights in the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, transfer and convey to ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including the below-listed U.S. registrations and renewals thereof, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the use of and symbolized by the Marks, and the right to sue and recover for past infringement of the Marks.

SIGNATOR INVESTORS, INC.

Date: 10 18 01

Varne John A. Marin

Signed under Scal

20/475649.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002397 FRAME: 0121

NO. 2274 P. 5 005 NO. 2224 P. 5

SCHEDULE

Mark

SIGNATOR FINANCIAL NETWORK

PORTFOLIO BY DESIGN

2,449,671

2,303,968

20/475649.1

RECORDED: 11/19/2001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002397 FRAME: 0122